# OP \$40.00 5405501

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metal Roofing Experts LLC		03/19/2018	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEK Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	11801 Pierce Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92505	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5405501	ANOMALY METAL SHAKE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 903-780-9522

**Email:** beth@dfwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beth A Felix

Address Line 1: 777 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Beth Ann FelixSIGNATURE:/Beth A. Felix/DATE SIGNED:03/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0532

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreeme 03/19/2018 (the Effective Date), between:	ent is made as of
Metal Roofing Experts LLC, a Texas LLC, with an a Texas, 76097 (Assignor); and	ddress PO Box 3133, Burleson,
TEK Industries, LLC 11801 Pierce Street Suite 200 Riverside,	Ca 92505 (Assignee)
The Assignor is the owner of Registered United States Tra June 06, 2017.	ademark: 5405501, filed on
The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$1 (one) dollar.	
In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind	
1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products a marks are used and for which they register,	and services on which the
2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or prespect to the marks, including without limitation, damaged and future infringements and misappropriations of the marks.	ages, and payments for past
3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringenthe mark.	nent or misappropriations of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Trademark Assign below.	nment on the date set forth
Character 03/19/20	118
Assignor Date	

**RECORDED: 03/23/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0533